
   Contact list of Responsible Care® 

in National Associations 

 

 

 

 

Are you interested in joining the Responsible Care® initiative?  

Reach out the National Association (see list below) of the country where your company operates to 

find out more. 

You are part of a multinational company, all 

sites of your company located in different 

countries? 

You are a chemical distributor or a transport 

company? 

join the Responsible Care initiative at national 

level by contacting the national associations. 

contact respectively FECC or ECTA to find out 

more about the Responsible Care initiative in 

your sector. 

Want to improve your logistics or chemical distribution operations?  

Discover how our flagship initiative SQAS can help through expert assessments. 

 

National Associations contacts list 

 

Austria (FCIO-Association of the Austrian Chemical Industry) 

Mrs. Dominique Schroeder: schroeder@fcio.at 

 

Belgium (essenscia- Belgian Federation of the Chemical Industry and Life Sciences Sector) 

Mrs. De Vadder Nathalie: ndevadder@essenscia.be 

 

Bulgaria (BCCI-Bulgarian Chamber of Chemical Industry) 

Mrs. Reneta Kopandanova: rk@bcci2001.com 

 

Croatia (UKI-Croatian Chemical Industry Association in Croatian Chamber of Economy) 

Mrs. Iva Svaguša: isvagusa@hgk.hr 

 

Czech Republik (SCHP ČR- Association of Chemical Industry of the Czech Republic) 

Dr. Tomáš Kudrna: tomas.kudrna@schpcr.cz 

 

Estonia (ECIA-Estonian Chemical Industry Association) 

Mrs. Kärt Kasak: kart@keemia.ee 

 

https://www.fecc.org/contact-us/
https://www.ecta.com/contact/
https://sqas.org/
mailto:schroeder@fcio.at
mailto:ndevadder@essenscia.be
mailto:rk@bcci2001.com
mailto:isvagusa@hgk.hr
mailto:tomas.kudrna@schpcr.cz
mailto:kart@keemia.ee
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Finland (Kemianteollisuus-Chemical Industry Federation of Finland) 

Mr. Tuomas Kohvakka: tuomas.kohvakka@kemianteollisuus.fi 

 

France (France Chimie-French Association of the Chemical Industry) 

Mrs. Marie Zimmer: mzimmer@francechimie.fr 

 

Germany (VCI-German Chemicals Industry Association) 

Mrs. Martina Schoennenbeck: schoennenbeck@vci.de 

 

Greece (HACI-Hellenic Association of Chemical Industries) 

Mrs. Maria Sakellariou rc@haci.gr 

 

Hungary (MAVESZ- Hungarian Chemical Industry Association) 

Mrs. Angelika Toth: toth.angelika@mavesz.hu 

 

Ireland (Ibec-BioPharmaChem Ireland) 

Dr. Michael Kilkelly: michael.kilkelly@IBEC.IE 

 

Italy (Federchimica- Italian Federation of Chemical Industry) 

Mr. Enrico Brena: e.brena@federchimica.it 

 

Lithuania (The Association of Lithuanian Chemical Industry Enterprise) 

Mr. Giedrius Mazunaitis: info@chemija.lt 

 

Norway (Norsk Industry- The Federation of Norwegian Industries) 

Mrs. Cecilie Skarning: cecilie.skarning@norskindustri.no 

 

Poland (PIPC- Polish Chamber of Chemical Industry) 

Mrs. Klaudia Kleps: Klaudia.Kleps@pipc.org.pl 

 

Portugal (APQuímica- Portuguese Association of Chemistry, Petrochemistry and Refining) 

Mrs. Ines Noguera: ines.nogueira@apquimica.pt 

 

mailto:tuomas.kohvakka@kemianteollisuus.fi
mailto:mzimmer@francechimie.fr
mailto:schoennenbeck@vci.de
mailto:rc@haci.gr
mailto:toth.angelika@mavesz.hu
mailto:michael.kilkelly@IBEC.IE
mailto:e.brena@federchimica.it
mailto:info@chemija.lt
mailto:cecilie.skarning@norskindustri.no
mailto:Klaudia.Kleps@pipc.org.pl
mailto:ines.nogueira@apquimica.pt
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Romania (ROMCHIMICA-Romanian Companies Association) 

Dr. Georgiana Surdu: office@romchimica.ro 

 

Slovak Republik (ZCHFP – Association of Chemical and Pharmaceutical Industry of the Slovak 

Republic):  

Dr. Dasa Sulekova: dasa.sulekova@zchfp.sk 

 

Slovenia (GZS-Association of Chemical Industries of Slovenia at Chamber of Commerce and 

Industry of Slovenia):  

Mrs. Romana Benčina: romana.bencina@gzs.si 

 

Spain (FEIQUE-Spanish Chemical Industry Federation) 

Mr. Jesus Soriano: jsm@feique.org 

 

Sweden (IKEM – Innovation and Chemical Industries in Sweden) 

Ms. Åsa Zetterberg: responsible_care@ikem.se 

 

Switzerland (scienceindustries-Swiss Business Association Chemistry Pharma Life Sciences) 

Mrs. Anna Bozzi: Anna.Bozzi@scienceindustries.ch 

 

The Netherlands (VNCI-Royal Association of the Dutch Chemical Industry) 

Mr. Peter Bareman: bareman@vnci.nl 

 

Turkey (TKSD-Turkish Chemical Manufacturers Association) 

Mrs. Yasemin Kayhan: yasemin.kayhan@tksd.org.tr  

 

UK (CIA-UK’s Chemical industries Association) 

Dr. Julian Hought: houghtj@cia.org.uk 

 

Ukraine (Ukrainian Union of Chemists)  

Mr. Anton Mukomela: reach_cherkassy@mail.com, office@chemunion.org.ua 

 

If your company is operating in a country that is not shown on the list, please contact gca@cefic.be 

for more information 

mailto:office@romchimica.ro
mailto:dasa.sulekova@zchfp.sk
mailto:romana.bencina@gzs.si
mailto:jsm@feique.org
mailto:responsible_care@ikem.se
mailto:Anna.Bozzi@scienceindustries.ch
mailto:bareman@vnci.nl
mailto:yasemin.kayhan@tksd.org.tr
mailto:houghtj@cia.org.uk
mailto:reach_cherkassy@mail.com
mailto:office@chemunion.org.ua
mailto:gca@cefic.be

